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CEZA OPERATIONS MEMORANDUM

CIRCULAR NO._{9-00) /ijt

TO ; All Shipping Line Companies, Accredited Port Users, Arrastre and
Stevedoring Operators, CEZA Registered Enterprises, Others Concerned

SUBJECT Revised Schedule of Cargo Handling Tariff for General Cargoes

Section 47 of CAO 001, Series of 2002 and AO 001 s2010, which provides for Cargo Handling
Tariff, is hercby amended to adopt PPA Memorandum Circular No. 2-2018 for General Cargoes which
read as follows:

“Section 47. Cargo Handling Tariff. Accredited cargo handling operator shall follow th:
prescribed CEZA Cargo Handling Tariff as prescribed below:

L NON-CONTAINERIZED

A. Vessel Charges (Sievedoring) Basis Non-Palletized Paliciiced
L. General Cargo
a) Bagged cargoes /RT  Php 207.00 81.00

(Cargoes in bags, sacks)

b) Frozen cargoes

b.1. Unpacked fish /RT  Php 642.00 --
b.2. Fish in Cartons /RT 429.00 -
¢) Others (Cargoes in crates, boxes, /RT  Php £9.00 61.00

cases, drums, etc)

2. Heavy hift
a) 5- 20 tons MT  Php 437.00 =
b) Over 20 tons /MT 533.00 --
3 Steel Products /MT  Php 71.00 49.00
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Logs /1000Bd.Ft. Php 187.00 --
: Lumber /1000Bd.Ft. Php - 139.00
6. Bulk
a) Free flowing /MT  Php 89.00 -
b) Non-Free flowing MT 97.00 --
% Shifting with hatch 150% of applicable rates
8. Shifting from hatch to another or from 200% of applicable rates

one hold to dock/pier or barge or vice versa

B. Cargo Charges (Arrastre)

Basis Non- Palletized Palletized
T General Cargo
a) Bagged cargoes /RT  Php 305.00 135.00
(Cargoes in bags, sacks)
b) Frozen cargoes
b.1. Unpacked fish /RT  Php 1,149.00 --
b.2. Fish in Cartons /RT 767.00 -
¢) Others (Cargoes in crates, boxes, /RT ~ Php 172.00
cases, drums, etc)
2 Steel products /RT  Php 202.00 162.00
<} Logs /1000Bd. Ft. Php 263.00 -
4. Lumber /1000Bd. Ft. Php - 263.00
5. Heavy lift
a) 5-15 tons /MT  Php 415.00 -
b) Over 15 to 20 tons MT 685.00 -
¢) Over 20 tons /MT 965.00 -
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6. Bulk Cargo /MT  Php 172.00 -
7 Checking charge (Shipside Delivery)/RT  Php 19.00 -

This Order shall take effect on January 15, 2019, and shall supersede all previous CEZA
Memorandum Circulars inconsistent herewith.

BY ORDER OF SECRETARY RAUL L. LAMBINO.

b

PCSupt. AGRIMERO A. ¢ RUZ JR. ret., CSEE
Deputy Administrator/ Overgll Head, Cagayan Offices

Date Signed: JAN. 23, 2019
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